

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2742/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in SBCWP No. 6008/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MEWAR MARBLES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2971 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. E. Venu Kumar, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

GP.Capt.K.S. Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the parties.

The order impugned being an interim order, we do not want to interfere.

We, however, request the High Court to dispose of the main petition within six weeks from today. Till such time the High Court disposes of the main petition on merits status quo as of today shall be maintained.

The appeals are disposed of accordingly

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER
ER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4150 OF 2006

(arising out of SLP(C)No.2742 of 2006)

MEWAR MARBLES LTD.

..

.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

& ORS.

..

.

RESPONDENTS

With

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the parties.

The order impugned being an interim order, we do not want to interfere.

We, however, request the High Court to dispose of the main petition on merits within six weeks from today. Till such time the High Court disposes of the main petition on merits status quo as of today shall be maintained.

The appeals are disposed of accordingly

.....J.

.....

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

NEW DELHI,

SEPTEMBER 15, 2006.